Department : Department of Migrant Workers (DMW)
Agency/Entity : Overseas Workers Welfare Administration
Operating Unit : Central Office
Organization Code (UACS) + 40 002 0100000
Fund Cluster : 05 - Internally Generated Funds
(e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 05 y Funds and 06. Related Funds)
) ) Approved Budget
Particulars o Approved ‘M'"'""’"" Adjusted
Revenue A::fnm?: ) Rov;mlu
1 2 i 5 ) 4 5=+
SUMMARY '
A. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET E ‘
" and Other O 3,019,484,331.00 26,002,600.00,  3,045,486,931.00.
Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5020900000 301048433100 2600260000  3,045,486,931.00
* Benk Transaction Fee 5020922000 95000000 o0 950,000.00
 Benk Transaction Fee 3 © | so20922000 | 950,00000 0.00! 950,000.00
Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5020000000 = 3,018,534,331.00 26,002,600.00,  3,044,536,931.00
" Other nance and Operating Exper | 5020099099 | 3,018,534,331.00 2600260000  3,044,536,931.00
GRAND TOTAL D 2 : 301948433100 2600260000  3,045486,931.00
Certified Correct: Certified Correct:
REN B. MASDO mariABEz T aNuzA

OIC, Budget Divisi
January 30, 2025 11:34 PM

Date:

SUMMARY OF APPROVED BUDGET, UTILIZATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES BY OBJECT OF EXPENDITURES
(For Off-Budgetary Funds)
As at the Quarter Ending December 31, 2024

OIC, Accounting Division
January 30, 2025 11:34 PM

Date:

This report was generated using the Unified Reporting System on January 31, 2025 11:09 AM; Status : SUBMITTED

1st Quarter
Ending
March 31

690,370,426.12.
690,370,426.12

31,238.33
31.238.33

690339,187.79.
442,467,476.05
442,515,801.62|

690,339,187.79

69037042612

© 442,515,801.62
442,515,801.62

48,324.67
48,324.67
442,467,476.95

Date:

Utilizations
3rd Quarter 4th Quarter
Ending Ending
September 30 December 31
K )
665,811,243.36 594,121 ,555:06
665,811,243.36 504,121,525.06
28,545.12 29,316.57
28,545.12 29,316.57
665,782,608.24 504,002,208.49
665,782,608.24 584,002,208.49
665,811,243.36 504,121,525.06
Reco!
HERMINIGILDO €
Director II, FMS

Total

roerreens)

2,392,818,996.16.
2,392,818,996.16
13742469

" 137.42469
2,392,681571.47
2,392,681,57147
2,302,818,996.16

January 30, 2025 11:36 PM

1st Quarter
Ending
March 31

 657,054,223.18
657,054,223.18.
2448050
24,480.59

' 657,020,742.50

657,029,742.50
667,054,223.18

2nd Quarter
Ending
June 30

12

436,012,738.01

436,912,738.01
42,151.69

436,870,586.32
436,912,738.01

4215169
436,870,586 32

Disbursements
3rd Quarter 4th Quarter
Ending Ending
September 30 December 31
13 14
| 53408545526 597,878.524.77
534,085,455.26 597,878,524.77
27,817.90 37,771.26
27,917.90 37,771.26
534,057,537.36 597,840,753.51
534,057,537.36 597,840,753.51
534,085,455.26 597,878,524.77
Approved By:

Date:

Total

15=(11+12+13+14)

222593094122

2,225,930,041.22
13232144
13232144
2,225,798,619.78
222579861978

222593004122

January 30, 2025 11:38 PM

Unutilized
Budget

16=(5-10)

652,667,934.84.
652,667,934.84

812,575.31
812,575.31

' 651,855,359.53

651,855,359.53

652,667,934.84

FAR No. 2-A

Balances
] Unpllﬁ obllinﬁonl
(10-15)=(17+18)
Due and Not Yet Due and
Demandable Demandable
17 18
166,888,054.94 0.00
166,888,054.04 0.00
5,103.25 0.00
510325 000
166,882,951.69. “0.00
166,882,951.69 0.00
166,888,054.04. 0.00
Page 10of 1



